

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4425 OF 2012**

(Vd. Ku. Charuta Keshavrao Parlewar Vs. The State of Maharashtra & others)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Bhangde, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : S. A. BOBDE &  
B. R. GAVAI, JJ.  
DATED : 17 SEPT., 2012**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable  
on 01/10/2012.

Notice to state that the matter may be  
disposed of finally at the stage of admission.

Mr. P. S. Khubalkar, learned A.G.P. waives  
service for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 8.

JUDGE

JUDGE