

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4425/2012

(VD.KU.CHARUTA KESHAVRAO PARLEWAR **VERSUS** THE STATE OF MAH. THRO. SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDU. & DRUGS, MANTRALAYA & OTHERS)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. Tapadia, counsel for the petitioner.
Shri A.D. Sonak, A.G.P. for the R-1, 2 & 8.
Shri J.Y. Ghurde, counsel for the R-3.
Shri P.S. Khubalkar, counsel for the R-6 & 7.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
Z.A. HAQ, JJ.**

DATE : JULY 4, 2013.

The petitioner to serve respondent no.5 by private service also.

C.A.W. NO.1164/2013.

The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 makes a statement that there is no appointment made to the post of Professor in Kaumar Bhriya in pursuance to the advertisement issued.

Therefore, by keeping all points open, the civil application is disposed of.

C.A.W. NO.2418/2012.

Application for dispensing with translation of Annexure 21 is allowed and disposed of with a direction to file the translation as and when called for.

(Z.A. HAQ, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)