

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.4425 of 2012**

***Vd. Ku. Charuta Keshavrao Parlewar .vs. State and Ors.***

-----  
 Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
 Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
 or directions and Registrar's orders.  
 -----

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr.V.V.Bhangde, Adv. for the petitioner.*  
*AGP for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 8.*  
*Mr.J.Y.Ghurde, Adv. for respondent no.3.*  
*Mr.Abhijit Deshpande, Adv. for respondent no.4.*  
*Mr.P.S.Khubalkar, Adv. for respondent nos. 6 and 7.*

**CORAM** : A.P.BHANGALE &  
 C.V.BHADANG, JJ.

**DATE** : 27.8.2014.

The petitioner has preferred a Civil Application today for amendment of the Writ Petition. Copy of the application be furnished to the respondents today itself.

Learned Counsel for the respondents to file reply, if any, within a period of two weeks.

Stand over to 17.9.2014.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

\*jais