

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Writ Petition No. 4425 of 2012

Ku. Charuta Keshavrao Parlewar .vs. State and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.V.V.Bhangde, Adv for petitioner.
Mr.A.S.Fulzele, AGP for respondent nos.1, 2 and 8.
Mr.S.Y.Ghurde, Adv. for respondent no.3.
Mr.Abhijit Deshpande, Adv. for respondent no.4.
Mr.P.S.Khubalkar, Adv. for respondent nos. 6 and 7.

CORAM : A. P. BHANGALE AND
C. V. BHADANG, JJ.

DATE : 17.9.2014.

Civil Application No.2728 of 2014 is filed by the petitioner/applicant for amendment of the petition. No reply is filed by the other side as yet. For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed.

Appropriate amendment in the petition be carried out within one week.

Reply, if any, to the amended petition be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over to 8.10.2014.

JUDGE

JUDGE