

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY :  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Civil Application No.2036 of 2017

In

Writ Petition No.4425 of 2012

(Vd. Ku. Charuta Parlewar V The State of Maharashtra thr the Secretary,  
Department of Medical Education and Drugs, Mantralaya, Mumbai and  
others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judges Order.

Shri R.M. Bhangde, Adv for petitioner.

Shri A. Deshpande, Advocate for resp. no.4.

Shri P.S. Khubalkar, Advocate for resp. nos. 6 and 7.

Shri A.S. Fulzele, Addl.GP for resp nos. 1, 2 and 8.

Coram : B.P. Dharmadhikari &  
Mrs. Swapna Joshi, JJ.

Dated : 09<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

As the learned Advocate appearing for the respondents have no objection, Civil Application for amendment is allowed. The necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE