



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4425 OF 2012

Vd. Ku. Charuta Keshavrao Parlewar Vs. The State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Abhijeet Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Ms. Anjali Agrawal, Advocate for respondent Nos.9 to 12.
Ms. T.H. Khan, AGP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 04.08.2025.

At the request of learned counsel for the newly added respondent, time of two weeks is granted to file reply.

2. Place this matter on **18.08.2025**.

(Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)