

1/1



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4425 OF 2012

VD. KU. CHARUTA KESHAVRAO PARLEWAR, C/O SHRI SURESH SABLWE
VS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY , DEPARTMENT OF
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND DRUGS AND OTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Bhangde, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Ms T.H. Khan, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr. Ghurde, Advocate for the respondent No.3
Mr. A. Deshpande, Advocate for the respondent No.4
Mr. Kalangiwale, Advocate for the respondent No.11

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 08.10.2025

1. Stand over to 04.11.2025.
2. To be tagged alongwith Writ Petition No.4167/2024.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)