

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4425 OF 2012

Vd. Ku. Charuta Keshavrao Parlewar, C/o ShriPETITIONER
Suresh Sablwe

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary,RESPONDENT
Department Of Medical Education And Drugs
And Othe

ADV LANDE H/F ADV R M BHANGDE for Petitioner,
ADV ABHAY SAMBRE FOR PETITIONER (IN WP
4167/2024)

MS T H KHAN AGP FOR RES/STATE,
MR C S KAPTAN SR ADV ASST BY ADV ANJALI
AGRAWAL FOR RES-9 TO 12,
ADV ABHIJIT DESHPANDE FOR RES-4

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **20th February, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 27.02.2026 as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)